Government bonds. These investments are made with institutions or issuers offering the best return
within approved risk limits. Both term deposits and Government bonds carry fixed interest or coupon
rates, so the Company and the Group are not exposed to cash flow interest rate risk during the
investment period.

(c) Price risk

The Company and the Group are exposed to equity securities price risk because of investments held
by the Company and the Group and classified at fair value through profit or loss. The Company’s and
the Group’s investments in equity of other entities that are publicly traded are quoted on the South
Pacific Stock Exchange. The Company and the Group also have investments in a managed fund.

Sensitivity analysis

The table below summarises the impact of increases/ (decreases) in the individual market prices of
listed equities on the Company’s and the Group’s profit. The profit would increase/ (decrease) as a
result of gains/ (losses) on equity securities classified at fair value through profit or loss. Assuming
that the equity investments increased / (decreased) in value by 5% it would have had an equal but
opposite effect.

  Impact on profit

  2025  2024

  $  $
Shares in listed company  77,190  77,262
Quoted managed funds  303,738  48,000

SUN INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANY Page 42

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS [CONT’D]

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2025

(ii)   Credit risk

0 – 30

days

31-60

days

61-90

days

Greater

than 90

days

$ $ $ $ $ $

31 December 2025

Insurance premium receivable -   10,895,849   1,399,885   1,512,602   1,745,552   15,553,888

Other assets 3,526,632 -   -   -   -   3,526,632

Investments measured at fair value

through profit or loss
7,618,570 -   -   -   -   7,618,570

Investments measured at amortized

cost
7,186,534 -   -   -   -   7,186,534

Reinsurance recoveries -   1,113,540   -   -   20,592,194   21,705,734

Cash and cash equivalents 6,064,740 -   -   -   6,064,740
24,396,476  12,009,389  1,399,885  1,512,602  22,337,746  61,656,098

0 – 30

days

31-60

days

61-90

days

Greater

than 90

days

$ $ $ $ $ $

31 December 2025

Insurance premium receivable -   10,895,849   1,399,885   1,512,602   1,745,552   15,553,888

Other assets 3,534,157   -   -   -   -   3,534,157

Investments measured at fair value

through profit or loss
7,618,570   -   -   -   -   7,618,570

Investments measured at amortized

cost
7,186,534   -   -   -   -   7,186,534

Reinsurance recoveries -   1,113,540   -   -   20,592,194   21,705,734

Cash and cash equivalents 6,004,937   -   -   -   -   6,004,937

24,344,198  12,009,389  1,399,885  1,512,602  22,337,746  61,603,820

Total

COMPANY

	Neither past

due nor

impaired

Past due but not impaired

Total

	Neither past

due nor

impaired

Past due but not impaired

NOTE 5.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

GROUP

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company and the Group if a customer or counterparty to a financial

instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations. The Company's and the Group’s credit risk arises predominantly

from insurance premiums receivable from policyholders, reinsurance recoveries from reinsurers and investments.

Credit risk relating to investments is monitored and assessed, and maximum exposures are limited. Investments